Natasha Siores Manager, Regulatory Compliance Tel: 503.721.2452 Fax: 503.721.2516 email: natasha.siores@nwnatural.com



220 NW 2ND AVENUE Portland, or 97209

503.226.4211

March 18, 2019

**VIA ELECTRONIC FILING** 

Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 1300 S Evergreen Park Drive, SW Post Office Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250



## Re: UG-100677 – NW Natural's 2018 Smart Energy™ Annual Report

Northwest Natural Gas Company, dba NW Natural, files herewith its 2018 Smart Energy<sup>™</sup> Annual Report in compliance with the terms established in Schedule U, "Smart Energy<sup>™</sup> Program." Below is the link to the Smart Energy Annual Report landing page on NW Natural's website; the 2018 Annual Report will be uploaded to the website on or before April 5, 2019.

https://www.nwnatural.com/Residential/SmartEnergy/AboutSmartEnergy/SmartEnergyAnnualReport

Please address any correspondence on this matter to me with copies to the following:

eFiling Rates & Regulatory Affairs NW Natural 220 NW Second Avenue Portland, Oregon 97209 Telephone: (503) 226-4211, x3589 eFiling@nwnatural.com

Sincerely,

/s/Natasha Siores

Natasha Siores Manager, Regulatory Compliance

Enclosure: UG-100677-NWNs-2018-Smart-Energy-ARpt-03-18-2019